

4  
12.12.2025  
Ct. No. 11  
KCP

**CPAN 1903 of 2025**  
(Mallika Kuley Vs. The State of West Bengal & Ors.)  
**in**  
**FMA 1214 of 2025**

**Mr. Sakti Pada Jana**  
**Mr. Subhajyoti Das**  
**..... For the petitioner**

The present contempt application has been preferred alleging violation of the order dated 8<sup>th</sup> August, 2025 passed in the appeal being FMA 1214 of 2025.

Mr. Jana, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that in spite of full knowledge of the order passed by this Court, the alleged contemnor has not complied with the same.

The petitioner is directed to serve copy of the contempt application upon the alleged contemnor intimating that the matter will be taken up for further consideration on 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

List the matter, accordingly, on 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)**